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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

        

        

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2013               

   Ávila               

      Males               

         0 4.766745 0.370776 4.752491 100000 475.24907 99700.962 80.098583 

         1 0 0 0 99524.751 0 398099 79.479298 

         5 0 0 0 99524.751 0 497623.75 75.479298 

         10 0 0 0 99524.751 0 497623.75 70.479298 

         15 0.503139 0.692055 2.513749 99524.751 250.18022 497238.55 65.479298 

         20 0 0 0 99274.571 0 496372.85 60.635591 

         25 0.644229 0.361459 3.214534 99274.571 319.1215 495353.99 55.635591 

         30 0.356939 0.609719 1.783454 98955.449 176.48246 494432.86 50.809182 

         35 0.632037 0.635998 3.156554 98778.967 311.80118 493327.35 45.894513 

         40 1.264457 0.602601 6.306442 98467.166 620.9775 491101.95 41.029771 

         45 2.70567 0.456466 13.429598 97846.188 1314.035 485659.83 36.271043 

         50 3.774299 0.544969 18.710821 96532.153 1806.1958 478551.39 31.733711 

         55 7.214305 0.540798 35.483766 94725.957 3361.2337 465912.37 27.28684 

         60 9.816633 0.528273 47.972417 91364.724 4382.9867 446485.76 23.191223 

         65 16.56587 0.51269 79.615777 86981.737 6925.1186 418035.3 19.226725 

         70 19.041053 0.508609 90.950332 80056.618 7281.176 382393.55 15.668144 

         75 37.529964 0.46428 170.50893 72775.442 12408.863 330638.81 11.98131 

         80 62.416088 0.522178 271.58237 60366.579 16394.499 262664.63 8.966986 

         85 111.02582 0.491126 432.85236 43972.081 19033.419 171432.37 6.336786 

         90 202.88322 0.459106 655.01502 24938.662 16335.198 80515.276 4.298919 

         95 322.29948 3.102704 1000 8603.4637 8603.4637 26694.004 3.102704 

      Females               

         0 0 0 0 100000 0 100000 86.269016 

         1 0 0 0 100000 0 400000 85.269016 

         5 0.2882 0.277808 1.439503 100000 143.95029 499480.2 81.269016 

         10 0 0 0 99856.05 0 499280.25 76.38417 

         15 0.280417 0.32274 1.400753 99856.05 139.87361 498806.59 71.38417 

         20 0.233144 0.823014 1.165478 99716.176 116.21697 498478.04 66.482038 

         25 0.232885 0.236712 1.163393 99599.959 115.87385 497557.57 61.55481 

         30 0.387029 0.721096 1.9341 99484.085 192.41213 497152.1 56.625127 

         35 0.348001 0.506748 1.738514 99291.673 172.61996 496032.64 51.727871 

         40 0.866746 0.461373 4.323636 99119.053 428.55471 494441.11 46.813545 

         45 0.797663 0.512182 3.980572 98690.498 392.84466 492494.31 42.006811 

         50 1.785328 0.479241 8.885333 98297.654 873.40738 489214.09 37.164456 

         55 2.029744 0.587412 10.106404 97424.246 984.60874 485090.04 32.476153 

         60 4.921003 0.566165 24.345142 96439.638 2347.8367 477105.31 27.777735 

         65 7.338591 0.606483 36.170676 94091.801 3403.3641 463762.59 23.400226 

         70 8.565443 0.513702 41.953459 90688.437 3804.6936 444191.11 19.164591 

         75 15.553726 0.488337 74.792536 86883.743 6498.2555 417794.12 14.891344 

         80 38.087717 0.557871 175.64919 80385.488 14119.646 370713.9 10.897758 

         85 91.982172 0.555965 381.91703 66265.842 25308.054 275140.86 7.625462 

         90 135.30929 0.485105 501.75857 40957.788 20550.921 151881.08 5.61961 

         95 260.67168 3.836243 1000 20406.867 20406.867 78285.709 3.836243 

 


